

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31870/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 13/05/2009 in FA No. 112/1997 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

STATE OF BIHAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOTI DEVI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 32167 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 32169 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 32185 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 32186 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 32188 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 32189 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 32190 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 27/08/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. Mithilesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that these SLPs are against the interim order and now the main matter itself has been disposed of and therefore these petitions have become infructuous.

The Special Leave Petitions are disposed of accordingly.

(O.P. Sharma) (M.S. Negi)
Court Master Court Master